
 

 

February 21, 2020  

 

Chabot College 

25555 Hesperian Blvd. 

Hayward, CA  94545 

 

Attention: Michael Garr 

Project Planner, Manager/Facilities Bond Program 

   

Subject:  Chabot College 

  MPOE Replacement Project  

ASR for Redesign of MPOE/DAS layout 

  ATI Project No. C9506 

 

Dear Michael, 

 

ATI respectfully submits this Additional Services Request for design and engineering 

services performed for the Chabot MPOE Replacement Project.  The revised scope of 

work described below includes work performed for this change in scope from the original 

proposal.  ATI’s contract amount was based on a scope of work defined on MPOE 

Replacement Scope Delineation documents dated Sep. 26th, 2018 provided by CLPCCD. 

 

1.0 Scope of Work 

 

A. Create a line of eight cabinets for DAS.  

1. Relocate Cabinet 15C and VWM to be next to Cabinet 18C 

2. Relocate Cabinet 13A and VWM to be next to Cabinet 16A 

B. Move fence from current location to be located 36” from the front of the 

center 12” WVM. 

C. Relocate the rest of the server cabinets (13B, 13C, 14, 15A, 15B) towards 

rack line 8-12. Maintain a clearance of 48” in front of four-post cabinets 

13B, 13C, 15A and 15B.   

D. Adjust overhead cable runway to align with server cabinet for 13B, 13C, 

14, 15A, and 15B. 

E. Adjust electrical outlet placement to match location change for all moves. 

F. Adjust mechanical placement to accommodate new rack and cable 

runway locations. 

G. Adjust Fire Sprinkler placement to accommodate new rack and cable 

runway locations. 

H. Adjust structural hanger placement to accommodate new rack and cable 

runway locations. 

I. Coordinate revisions to all affected sheets for submittal to DSA for 

approval. 



 

 

CLPCCD - Chabot College 

MPOE Replacement Project 

Page 2 

 

2.0 Fees: 

 

ATI requests an additional services fee in the amount of $33,370 for work to be 

performed. 

 

• Telecommunication design and coordination:    $8,460 

• Electrical revisions and coordination:     $4,200 

• Mechanical revisions and coordination:     $2,310 

• Structural revisions  and coordination:     $9,900 

• Architectural revisions and coordination:     $8,500 

Total Fees:  $33,370 

 

3.0 Schedule 

 

The design and revised sheets will be ready for submittal to DSA March 6th, 2020.  

 

We respectfully request an adjustment to our current PO for this project to reflect the 

additional for work to be performed.  Please feel free to contact me with any questions. 

 

 

 

Cc:  Peter Espinosa 

Regards, 

 

 

 

Luke Shiras 

Project Manager 

 

 
Anna Win, AIA 

Managing Principa 


